NJHIIN Opioid Stewardship Workshop

June 17, 2019 NJHA Conference and Event Center, 760 Alexander Rd., Princeton, N.J. 08540

Registration | 8:15 a.m. **Program** | 9 a.m. – 3 p.m. **Seminar** | EDU 1954 **For NJHA Member ONLY**: Complimentary Lunch: \$30/person

OVERVIEW:

The effects of opioid misuse and overdose have become a national epidemic. Addressing this urgent problem requires a multi-pronged approach to achieve improvement. Hospitals can help to achieve the goal of reducing harm from opioid medications through strategic opioid stewardship programs. Join the New Jersey Hospital Improvement Innovation Network (NJHIIN) for this opioid stewardship workshop to learn how your organization can take an interdisciplinary approach to improve opioid-related outcomes.

OBJECTIVES:

- Identify initiatives an opioid stewardship team can undertake to improve safe opioid use and harm reduction
- Discuss the design of an opioid bridge clinic program in an emergency department
- Identify components of a multi-model pain management program in the perioperative setting
- Describe opioid use-related quality improvement actions in the outpatient physician practice setting
- Understand the impact of opioid use from a patient perspective.

LEARNER OUTCOME:

After successfully completing the course, the learner will identify two initiatives an opioid stewardship team can undertake to improve safe opioid use and harm reduction, transferrable to their organization.

Successful completion of the course is defined as in-person attendance for 95 percent of the didactic learning session and a complete course evaluation.

TARGET AUDIENCE:

Physicians, hospital-based nurses, quality improvement staff, pharmacists.



CONTINUING EDUCATION CREDITS:

Medical Society of New Jersey Accreditation Statement

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the accreditation requirements and policies of the Medical Society of New Jersey (MSNJ) and through the providership of Health Research Education and Trust of New Jersey (HRET). HRET is accredited by the Medical Society of New Jersey to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

HRET designates this live activity for <u>5.25</u> AMA PRA Category 1 Credits. TM Physicians should claim only the credits commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

New Jersey State Nurses Association Accreditation Statement

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the Essential Areas and policies of the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation and New Jersey State Nurses Association by Health Research and Educational Trust.

Health Research and Educational Trust is an approved provider of continuing nursing education by the New Jersey State Nurses Association, an accredited approver by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation. Provider Number P131-2/18-21. This activity provides <u>5.25</u> nursing contact hours.

There are no conflicts of interest, sponsorship or financial/commercial support being supplied for this activity. Accredited status does not imply endorsement by the provider or American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation of any commercial products displayed in conjunction with an activity.

New Jersey Board of Pharmacy Statement:

Application for pharmacy credits have been submitted to the N.J. Board of Pharmacy. (Credits pending)

American College of Healthcare Executives: (pending)

As an independent chartered Chapter of the American College of Healthcare Executives, the ACHE - NJ is authorized to award $\underline{0.0}$ hours of ACHE Qualified Education credit toward advancement or recertification in the American College of Healthcare Executives.

Participants in this program who wish to have it considered for ACHE Qualified Education credit should list their attendance when they apply to the American College of Healthcare Executives for advancement or recertification.

DISCLOSURE INFORMATION: Full disclosure will be provided at the educational activity.



NJHIIN Opioid Stewardship Workshop

June 17, 2019

AGENDA

9 a.m. Welcome & Overview

Shannon Davila, MSN, RN, CIC, CPHQ Director, NJHA Institute for Quality and Patient Safety New Jersey Hospital Association

9:15 a.m. Sharing the Patient Perspective

Kelly Scottile Peer Navigator Intensive Recovery Treatment Support (IRTS) Program Rutgers Health - University Behavioral Health Care

Micah Hillis, MSW, LCSW

Program Manager Intensive Recovery Treatment Support (IRTS) Program Rutgers Health - University Behavioral Health Care

9:45 a.m. Reducing the Risk of Opioid Addiction

Lewis Nelson, MD Chair, Department of Emergency Medicine *Rutgers, New Jersey Medical School*

10:15 a.m. Group Activity

Shannon Davila, MSN, RN, CIC, CPHQ

Director, NJHA Institute for Quality and Patient Safety New Jersey Hospital Association

Lewis Nelson, MD

Chair, Department of Emergency Medicine Rutgers, New Jersey Medical School

10:30 a.m. Multi-modal Pain Management in the Perioperative Setting

Dr. Ferdinand Iannaccone, D.O. Assistant Professor, Anesthesiology & Pain Management Rutgers, New Jersey Medical School



11 a.m. Outpatient Efforts to Improve Opioid Management

Diana J. Haniak Practice Integration Advisor Quality Insight

- 11:30 a.m. Group Discussion
- 12: 15 p.m. *Lunch*
- 1 p.m. Introduction to Medication-Assisted Treatment

Erin Zerbo, MD

Assistant Professor, Rutgers New Jersey Medical School Director, Northern NJ Center of Excellence in Medication-Assisted Treatment

1:30 p.m. Harm Reduction Strategies

Shannon Davila, MSN, RN, CIC, CPHQ

Director, NJHA Institute for Quality and Patient Safety New Jersey Hospital Association

Lewis Nelson, MD

Chair, Department of Emergency Medicine Rutgers, New Jersey Medical School

2 p.m. Managing Opioid Addiction in the Emergency Department

Rachel Haroz, MD Cooper Medical School of Rowan University, Cooper University Health

- 2:30 p.m. **Panel Discussion**
- 3 p.m. Evaluation & Adjournment



EDU 1954 – Opioid Stewardship Workshop FEES | Free (Members Only)

June 17, 2019 (Optional Lunch: \$30)

Location: NJHA Conference and Event Center 760 Alexander Road, Princeton, NJ 08540 **Directions:** www.njha.com/directions.aspx

<u>Guarantee</u> your seat now by paying for your registration online with a credit card. It's secure and easy. Click on the following link:

http://hret-registration.njha.com

PAYING BY CHECK

Please fax your registration form prior to mailing with your payment.

A copy of the registration must accompany your check in order to allocate your payment properly.

FAX: 609-275-4271

Make check payable to: HBS

Mail to: HBS – P.O. Box 828709 – Philadelphia, PA 19182-8709

- For registration inquiries, please contact HRET at: HRETEducation@njha.com or 609-275-4181
- If special accommodations are necessary, please call 609-275-4181.
- <u>In the event of inclement weather, call 609-275-4140 before coming to the conference.</u>

Check ALL that apply: Member

Optional Lunch

REGISTRATION

| Name: | | |
|--------------------------|------------|--|
| Designation/Credentials: | Job Title: | |
| Phone: | E-mail: | |
| Organization: | | |
| Organization Address: | | |
| City, State, Zip: | | |
| Payment Amount: \$ | Check# | |

